CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 .

AD/581.40

FORM PTO-1595

Rev 01/07/2007

AP19 Rec'drui/PTO 14 DEC 2010

Docket No.: PU080111

12/16/2010

103613789

U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

12/737173

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and TrademarkOffice Please	Precord the attached awarest desired					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of Copy thereof					
Hang Liu	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Ishan Mandrekar	Name THOMSON LICENSING					
Minquan WU						
Ramkumar Perumanam						
Saurabh Mathur						
- Saulabii Matilul						
Additional name(s) of X No						
Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies)	Street Address 46 Quai A. Le Gallo					
attached	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France					
3 Nature of convenance						
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other Execution Date 7/25/08 and 7/23/08						
Execution Date 7/25/08 and 7/23/08	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No					
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date	of the application is					
	ary approximation to					
A Patent Application No (s) PCT/US08/008073	B Patent No (s)					
Additional numbers attached?	es No X					
6 N						
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1					
concerning document should be mailed						
Name ROBERT D SHEDD						
Internal Address PATENT OPERATIONS	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40.00					
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed					
SUITE 200	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street or PO Address P O Box 5312	8 Deposit account number					
City PRINCETON State NEW JERSEY Zip 08543-5312	07-0832					
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9 Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre	and and any of the first of					
copy of the original document	2Ct and any attachea copy is a true					
1						
\mathcal{A}_{-} '()						
Patricia A Verlangieri atricia di Ulasque Dec. 13, 2010						
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg No 42.201 Date						
<i>bac</i>						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document3						
	Total no. of pages above					
DO NOT	DETACH THIS PORTION					

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, that is not provided by the deciment of the reporting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503 (0651-0011), Washington, D C 20503

> **PATENT REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0703**

AP19 Rec'di 17770 14 DEC 2010'

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Docket No. PU080111

12/737173

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of							
inventions relating	g to APPARATUS FOR MU	JLTICAST TRANSMISS	SIONS IN WIRE	ESS LOCA	AREA NETWORKS	ors (ii piurai inventors are named be	low) of the
described in an A	pplication for Patent filed on	June 27, 2008	und	er Serial No	PCT/US08/008073	and described in the file associ	ciated with
	080111 , listed abov	ve or, if not identified her	re by filing date a	and senal nu	Ther or by the Decket M	lumber listed above, executed by me	
date with my exec							
and all Letters Pat I agree the and do all acts who countries and for value of the	tent that may be granted ther nat, when requested, I will, win nich may be necessary, desii resting title thereto in said col	efor, and any divisions, of athout charge to said cor- rable or convenient for s reporation, its successors	continuations, re poration but at it securing and ma i, assigns or non	issues and e s expense, s intaining pat ninees	and to said inventions, attensions thereof ign all papers, take all rients or other forms of professions.	ganized and existing under the laws and all the rights and privileges und lightful oaths, make all rightful declar rotection for said inventions in any a d inventions and when requested b	ler any rations and all
I authorize In its or their own Inventions filed by convention which r I hereby comay be required in patent or other pri	nominees, to obtain or enfore e and empower said corpora in name, or in my/our name, it or them, the benefit of the may henceforth be substitute consent that a copy of this as in any country for any purpose oper protection for said into the said in the country for any purpose oper protection for said into the said in the said into the s	ce proper protection for tion, its successors, ass in any and all countrie right of priority provided d for it, and to invoke an signment shall be deem e and more particularly in	said inventions in signs or nomined sand to invoke by the Internation diclaim such rigited a full legal aid n proof of the rigited.	n any and all is, to make a and claim f nal Conventi nt of priority v nd formal equ pht of the sai	countries pplication for patent or cor any application for p. on for the Protection of i without further written or unwalent of any assignment d corporation or its succ	oration, its successors, assigns and other form of protection for said inve- atent or other form of protection to	ntions or said by any
l covenan	trial Property, as amended, of it with Thomson Licensing, it veyed by me are free and cle	da		ar oc substit	area for if		or the e and
Signed at	PRINCETO		Date		1/28/08	n expressed	
Inventor (1)	Hang LIU			<u>خ</u>	es fun	1	1
j	(Type of Print)			(Sig	nature in Full No initials	3)	\dashv
F	Post Office Address 4	86 Keating Drive	, Yardley, P	A 19067	. USA		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	enuusio		1860	nature in Full No initials		
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	74) J			Ludia Moonitials	Maria de la companya dela companya dela companya dela companya dela companya de la companya de l	
Signed at	PRINCETON	LU.	Date	•	5/08		-
Inventor (2)	Ishan MANDR (Type or Print)	EKAR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	you Sik	~	
P	ost Office Address 40	04 Harvest Lane,	Monmouth		ALL 09950 LICA	•	
				o di fotioi i	, 140 00032, USA	l .	1
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	6180NB		(Sign	iture in Full No-mitials		
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	min ;			ture in Full No initials)		
Signed at	PRINCE	TON.NT	Date		125/08	Left .	
Inventor (3)	Minquan WU (Type or Print)				try your h	Vn	
(Signature/in Pull No initials) Post Office Address 10 Stonelea Drive, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550, USA							
1st Witness		Sionelea Drive, I	Princeton J	unction, I	NJ 08550, USA		
- TAIRLESS	(Type or Print)	a vusco		(Signa	are in Full No initials)		
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	cring		100	uin Maci		
				Olyilal	ure in Full No initials)	11/	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

Patent Operations
THOMSON THE NAME LLC
PO Box 9312

REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Cont'd)

	^		
Signed at	- RINCETON NJ	Date	7/25/08
Inventor (4)	Ramkumar PERUMANAM (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
	Post Office Address 3606 Cricket Circle, E	dison, N,	•
1st Witness	Teleny aportions		1 1 2 1 2
	(Type or Print)		(Syporture in Full No initials)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	_	- Justin Mooning
Signed at	(KIN C: CA	_	(Signature in Full No initials)
	ININCTION NO	Date —	C)(2) 01
Inventor (5)	Saurabh MATHUR (Type or Print)		Jan How -
P	Post Office Address 1202 Phospant Dur.	_	(Signature in Full No initials)
	TEOE FITE ASAIT RUN, N	lonmouth	Junction, NJ 08852, USA
1st Witness	(Type or Print) Cervasia	_	1111
2nd Witness	Carls Mouling		(Bignature in Full No initials)
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
Signed at		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature in Full No initials)
		Date 	
Inventor (6)			
	(Type or Print)	•	(Signature in Full No initials)
Po	ost Office Address		,
1st Witness			
•	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full Ale
2nd Witness			(Signature in Full No initials)
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
Signed at		Date	
		Date	
Inventor (7)	(Type or Print)		
			(Signature in Full No initials)
Pos	t Office Address		
st Witness			
_	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
nd Witness	(T		The minutes j
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

Pat Form Rev 01/2007

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

PATENT REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0705